	orm Cover Sheet		
PATEN	TS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 6797P012		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eric NETTLETON, Ross HENNESSY,	Name: The University of Sydney		
Hugh DURRANT-WHYTE, and			
Ali Haydar GÖKTOGAN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  No □Yes	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: Parramatta Road		
■ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: The University of Sydney State/Provence: New South Wales Zip: 2006		
☐ Other:	Country: AUSTRALIA		
Execution Date(s): 07.23.2010; 07.23.2010;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
06.24.2010; and 06.18.2010;  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/318,468	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers	l attached? □ Yes ■ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	02-2666		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
V	gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents: . 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

# **Freehills**

Parant & Trade Mark Atturneys

# Assignment deed

Assignors	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors  The person named in the schedule as the Assignee		
Assignee			
Background	The Assignors are the inventors of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.		
	2 The Assignors have agreed to assign their whole right, title an interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.		

## 1 Assignment

The Assignors assign to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignors' whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignors have to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

### 2 Further action

The Assignors must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Sc	hor	411	ےا
OG	nec	JU	

Effective date of assignment::

30 April 2010

**Assignors** 

Eric Nettleton of 9 Mawarra Crescent, Kellyville, New South Wales

2155, Australia

Ross Hennessy of Unit 17604/177 Mitchell Road, Alexandria, New

South Wales 2015, Australia

Hugh Durrant-Whyte of 19 Merton Street, Rozelle, New South

Wales 2039, Australia

Ali Haydar Göktogan of 21 Elm Avenue, Beirose, New South

Wales 2085, Australia

**Assignee** 

The University of Sydney of Parramatta Road, The University of

Sydney, New South Wales 2006, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2009901948 filed on 1 May 2009 entitled "Integrated automation system for regions with variable geographical boundaries", the invention described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention. including applications in foreign countries, described in that

application.

International Patent Application filed on 30 April 2010 entitled "Integrated automation system for regions with variable geographical boundaries" and claiming convention priority from

Australian Patent Application No 2009901948 filed on 1 May 2009.

### Executed as a deed

Assignor

Signed by

**Eric Nettleton** 

sign here

Date: 23/7/10

in the presence of

sign here >

print name

Assignment

page 2

Freehills

	Assignor
sign here ►	Signed by Ross Hennessy  Date: 23/7/(7)
	in the presence of
sign here ▶	Witness

Assignor	A	S	si	g	n	0	Ī
----------	---	---	----	---	---	---	---

in the presence of

Signed by
Hugh Durrant-Whyte

sign here Date: 24/05/2010

RUTH MAREE OLIP
A Justice of the Peace in and for
the State of New South Wales
J.P. Reg. No. 180446

6/6

Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

### **Assignor**

Signed by

Ali Haydar Göktogan

sign here > Aguttagen

\_\_\_\_\_Date: 18.6.2010

in the presence of

sign here ►

litness

18/6/2010

print name

Alexander Low

### Assignee

Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney

M/m Signature Date: 02/08/2010

Anna Grocholsky Manager, Intellectual Property

Name & Title

Sydnovate

Assignment

page 4